
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 295 0 2 0 297 300 99.0% 300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 590 1 1 0 592 594 99.7% 594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,701 0 8 0 1,709 1,722 102.1% 1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 966 1 7 0 974 982 102.9% 947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 856 1 3 0 860 914 101.3% 849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,932 2 4 0 1,938 1,780 112.2% 1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 515 2 3 0 520 580 602

KCIW Assessment 100 0 2 0 102 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 615 2 5 0 622 713 90.0% 691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,011 0 5 0 1,016 1,022 102.9% 987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,084 0 2 0 1,086 1,097 101.2% 1,073

Northpoint Training Center 1,239 0 8 0 1,247 1,256 101.7% 1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 699 0 16 0 715 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 377 0 3 0 380 222 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,076 0 19 0 1,095 1,052 128.5% 852

Western KY Corr. Complex 673 1 1 0 675 693 100.7% 670

 

 

    

   

   

65

Male

0

Female

Total 12,111

1,297

10,814

12,111

 

95.3%

92.4%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

13,062

1,361

11,701

13,857

1,406

12,451

12,038 8

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,696 178 1,8741,107 143

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

108 543

571 3,625

40 1,690

CONTROLLED INTAKE 624

19 3 22

435

3,054

1,650

CLASS D-EXTENDED 21 402381

JAIL CONTRACT 0 11

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,236 921 8,157

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 581 4 585

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 7,817 925 8,742

 In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 20,732 9 91 21 20,853   

KY DOC      

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  01/22/2014

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 01/22/2014  11:34

REQUESTOR: Nathan Brown




