KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

FOR: 01/22/2014

PROCESSED: 01/22/2014 11:34 REQUESTOR: Nathan Brown

PAGE:

		Out To:						
Location:	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	295	0	2	0	297	300	300	99.0%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	590	1	1	0	592	594	594	99.7%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,701	0	8	0	1,709	1,674	1,722	102.1%
Green River Corr. Complex	966	1	7	0	974	947	982	102.9%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	856	1	3	0	860	849	914	101.3%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,932	2	4	0	1,938	1,727	1,780	112.2%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	515	2	3	0	520	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	100	0	2	0	102	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	615	2	5	0	622	691	713	90.0%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,011	0	5	0	1,016	987	1,022	102.9%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,084	0	2	0	1,086	1,073	1,097	101.2%
Northpoint Training Center	1,239	0	8	0	1,247	1,226	1,256	101.7%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	699	0	16	0	715	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	377	0	3	0	380	222	422	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,076	0	19	0	1,095	852	1,052	128.5%
Western KY Corr. Complex	673	1	1	0	675	670	693	100.7%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,038	8	65	0	12,111			
				Male	10,814	11,701	12,451	92.4%
				Female	1,297	1,361	1,406	95.3%
				Total	12,111	13,062	13,857	

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS									
	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL			
CONTROLLED INTAKE	624	1,107	143	1,696	178	1,874			
PENDING					108	543			
CLASS D PROGRAM					571	3,625			
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM					40	1,690			
CLASS D-EXTENDED					21	402			
JAIL CONTRACT					0	1			
OTHER					3	22			
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION					921	8,157			
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES				581	4	585			
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES				7,817	925	8,742			

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	20,732	9	91	21	20,853		